# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Extreme Engineering, Inc.	11/07/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lippert Components Inc.
Street Address:	2703 College Avenue
Internal Address:	c/o Lippert Components Manufacturing, Inc.
City:	Goshen
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46528

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10860535
Application Number:	11704571
Application Number:	10808259
Application Number:	60959269

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(858) 678-4337 Phone: Email: gebhart@fr.com Correspondent Name: Natalie K. Schiller

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:  Sharon Gebhart	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19688-002/003/016	
I'	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATENT	

500399563 REEL: 020120 FRAME: 0197

Total Attachments: 2 source=extreme#page1.tif source=extreme#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020120 FRAME: 0198

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

This assignment is made nunc pro tunc with an effective date of July 3, 2007.

This Patent Assignment by Extreme Engineering, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 5490 Via Ricardo, Riverside, California 92509 ("Assignor"), as assignor, in favor of Lippert Components Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices c/o Lippert Components Manufacturing, Inc., at 2703 College Avenue, Goshen, Indiana 46528 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into a Patent, Trademark and Know-How Purchase Agreement dated July 3, 2007, which provides for and constitutes consideration for the assignment being made herein;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the Letters Patents and Applications in the United States (hereinafter the "Patents") as shown on the attached Schedule 1; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire, and Assignor desires to assign, Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the Patents listed in Schedule 1 attached hereto, together with any reissue or reissues of the Patents to the end of the term or terms for which the Patents are granted or may be reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict with or inconsistent with this assignment.

In witness whereof, Assignor has executed this Assignment.

Dated: 1/-7-07

Extreme Engineering, Inc

Name: Edward Rowland

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 020120 FRAME: 0199

## **SCHEDULE 1**

- a. FLUSH-MOUNTED LIGHTING SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 10/860,535 issued as U.S. Pat. number 7,192,170 on March 20, 2007
- b. FLUSH-MOUNTED LIGHTING SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE -- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/704,571
- c. ACTUATOR AND JACK SYSTEM FOR TRAILER U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/808,259
- d. WINCH AND LADDER SYSTEM FOR TRAILER U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/959,269

PATENT REEL: 020120 FRAME: 0200

**RECORDED: 11/15/2007**